4. The cost of this M&V Service is included in the project cash flow as a separate annual cost that is in

addition to the total project cost.  Therefore, this fee will be billed annually for years 2 through 16.

The cost will be escalated per year as seen in the below table.

5. Henderson County Schools can discontinue the M&V Service at any time. If cancelled, energy savings

will no longer be guaranteed.

Table H.1 – M&V Service Cost Offering

Henderson County Schools

Year M&V

1 2023 $0

2 2024 $4,000

3 2025 $4,040

4 2026 $4,080

5 2027 $4,121

Henderson County Schools

Henderson, KY

Guaranteed Energy Savings Contract

Page | 42 Page content is propreitary and confidential

Exhibit H – BG-1 Form, Method & Cost of Financing

Exhibit H – BG-1 Form, Method, And Cost of Financing

The Guaranteed Energy Savings Project is funded as indicated on the following BG-1 form.  The below

Financial Proforma details the payment method for the project as well as the Cashflow Analysis.

Table H.1 – Proposed Project Financial Pro-Forma

505,984$
-$

505,984$   (1,560)$
N/A 0.00%
N/A 1.00%
N/A -$

4,000$   100%

Year Project Payment M&V Total Cost
Energy & Water

Savings

O&M

Savings
Total Savings

Cash

Flow

2022 $505,984 $0 $505,984 $163,148 -$1,560 $161,588 -$344,396

2023 - $4,000 $4,000 $163,148 -$1,576 $161,573 $157,573

2024 - $4,040 $4,040 $163,148 -$1,591 $161,557 $157,517

2025 - $4,080 $4,080 $163,148 -$1,607 $161,541 $157,461

2026 - $4,121 $4,121 $163,148 -$1,623 $161,525 $157,404

Totals $505,984 $16,242 $522,226 $815,741 -$7,958 $807,783 $285,558

Proposed Financial Pro-Forma

Henderson County Schools

Percent from Savings
First Year Utility Rebate

Annual O&M Escalation Rate
Annual Energy Escalation Rate

Year 1 O&M Savings

Year 1 Guaranteed Energy & Water Savings (GES)

Savings Inputs

163,148$

Year 2 Additional Maintenance/M&V
Financed Interest Rate

Finance Amount
Estimated Cost of Financing

(29,306)$

(344,396)$

128,154$
285,558$

(186,823)$